

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22138-22139/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2013 in WPC No.4527/2010,  
WPC No.640/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MAHARASHTRA HYBRID SEEDS CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Dutt, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Shekhawat, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Bisht, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Saket, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Advocate, appears and accepts  
notice for respondent no.3.

Let notice be issued to other respondents

Liberty is granted to the the counsel for respondent no.3  
to file a brief affidavit.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the  
impugned judgment and order of the High Court, for a period of  
three months.

Post on 10.09.2013 (NMD).

Pleadings are to be completed by 10.09.2013.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|