

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22138-22139/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2013 in WP(C) Nos.4527/2010
and WP(C) No. 640/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

MAHARASHTRA HYBRID SEEDS CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, senior advocate
appearing for the petitioner, put up after two weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioner may file its rejoinder
affidavit.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|| (Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|