

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22138-22139/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 22/03/2013 in WPC No.4527/2010 and WPC
No.640/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MAHARASHTRA HYBRID SEEDS CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Shekhawat, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amarjee Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Saket, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Dhar, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Datta, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal on 21st January, 2014, a non-
miscellaneous day.

In the meantime, interim order, dated 26th July, 2013, to
continue and the parties may file short note of submissions.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|