

XITEM NO.32

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.22138-22139/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/03/2013
in WPC Nos.4527/2010 and 640/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi
At New Delhi)

MAHARASHTRA HYBRID SEEDS CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 08/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey,Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not taken up.

(Anita Malhotra)

Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Assistant Registrar