

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22138-22139/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/03/2013 in WPC Nos.4527/2010 and 640/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

MAHARASHTRA HYBRID SEEDS CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 22/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Sudershan Singh Shekhawat, Adv.
For Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Saket, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Bisht, Adv.
Mr. manish M., Adv.
For Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Interim relief granted earlier, shall continue.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master